—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC T
KEVCD A
Indoor combined sensor;
Indoor current sensor
2 K E VCD A I N D O O R CO M B I N ED SENSO R ; I N D O O R C U R R ENT SENSO R
Parameters for Application Value
Rated primary current of application 80 up to 1 250 A

pability, or a second one, providing, in addition to
these, also the possibility of voltage measurement.
Type designation Functions included
Voltage
sensor
Current
sensor
Voltage
indication
KEVCD 12 AE3 ■ ■ ■
KEVCD 12 AG3 ■ ■
KEVCD 17.5 AE3 ■ ■ ■
KEVCD 17.5 AG3 ■ ■
KEVCD 24 AE3 ■ ■ ■
KEVCD 24 AG3 ■ ■
Tab. 1. Sensor variants
—
02 Rogowski coil
principle
—
03 Resistive divider
principle
—
04 Sensor and IED
—
02
—
04
—
03
us (t) = M
dip (t)
dt
Us =
R2
R1 + R2
Up
4 K E VCD A I N D O O R CO M B I N ED SENSO R ; I N D O O R C U R R ENT SENSO R
Differences between Sensors and Instrument
Transformers
There are some noticeable differences between
Sensors and conventional Instrument Transformers:
Linearity
Due to the absence of a ferromagnetic core the
sensor has a linear response over a very wide pri-
mary current range, far exceeding the typical CT
range. Thus, current sensing for both measure-
ment and protection purposes could be realized
with single secondary winding with a double rat-
ing. In addition, one standard sensor can be used
for a broad range of rated currents and is also ca-
pable of precisely transferring signals containing
frequencies different from rated ones.
For this type of sensor, the variation of amplitude
and phase error or composite error in a current
range from 5% of rated primary current Ipr up to
the rated short-time thermal current Ith is within
the limits specified by IEC 60044-8.
Example of current measurement range with
rated current 80 A and accuracy class 0.5/5P630:
Metering accuracy class 0.5 is, according to the
IEC 60044-8 standard, guaranteed from 5% of Ipr
up to Kpcr x Ipr where Kpcr is rated extended primary
current factor and Ipr is rated primary current.
Factor Kpcr is in the case of conventional CTs usu-
ally just 1.2, but in the case of the KEVCD A sensor
the Kpcr factor is several times higher and equals
15.625. Protection accuracy 5P630 is guaranteed,
for the advanced KEVCD A sensor, from the cur-
rent equal to Kpcr x Ipr up to the current corre-